

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020 2020 MEDINA COUNTY MOTORPAVE ROAD BID MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		HENRY BERGMAN INC. 218 EAST 9TH STREET GENOA, OHIO 43430		AVERAGE UNIT COST	
PAGE	1 of	2				COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION									
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – C.H. 64 CROW ROAD (S.R. 83 TO)												
253	60	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth			\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$192.50
254	225	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning			\$2.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.50
CS405	871	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate			\$46.00	\$40,066.00	\$50.00	\$43,550.00	\$43.00	\$37,453.00	\$46.50
CS405	14372	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton			\$2.05	\$29,462.60	\$2.00	\$28,744.00	\$2.60	\$37,367.20	\$2.30
CS405	56	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/S.Y.			\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.50
441	4	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Driveway Wedging			\$200.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.50
614	1	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$690.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Motor Pave Course			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00
617	248	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth			\$25.00	\$6,200.00	\$28.00	\$6,944.00	\$30.00	\$7,440.00	\$29.00
422	6180	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/S.Y.			\$2.30	\$14,214.00	\$2.20	\$13,596.00	\$2.40	\$14,832.00	\$2.30
422	112	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied @ 20 Lbs/S.Y.			\$80.00	\$8,960.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,960.00	\$77.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
614	1	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$690.00
642	1	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1			\$900.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$887.50
642	30	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1			\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.40	\$132.00	\$4.70
Subtotal Proposal No.1							\$117,922.60		\$123,039.00		\$125,409.20	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – C.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD (S.R. 162 TO S.R. 4)												
253	154	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth			\$200.00	\$30,800.00	\$185.00	\$28,490.00	\$200.00	\$30,800.00	\$192.50
254	225	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning			\$2.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.50
CS405	2316	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate			\$46.00	\$106,536.00	\$50.00	\$115,800.00	\$43.00	\$99,588.00	\$46.50
CS405	38214	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton			\$2.05	\$78,338.70	\$2.00	\$76,428.00	\$2.60	\$99,356.40	\$2.30
CS405	149	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/S.Y.			\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$25.00	\$3,725.00	\$22.50
441	4	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Driveway Wedging			\$200.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.50
614	2.57	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$2,056.00	\$980.00	\$2,518.60	\$400.00	\$1,028.00	\$690.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Motor Pave Course			\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,750.00
617	637	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth			\$25.00	\$15,925.00	\$28.00	\$17,836.00	\$30.00	\$19,110.00	\$29.00
422	16435	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/S.Y.			\$2.30	\$37,800.50	\$2.20	\$36,157.00	\$2.40	\$39,444.00	\$2.30
422	299	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied @ 20 Lbs/S.Y.			\$80.00	\$23,920.00	\$75.00	\$22,425.00	\$80.00	\$23,920.00	\$77.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
614	2.57	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$2,056.00	\$980.00	\$2,518.60	\$400.00	\$1,028.00	\$690.00
642	2.57	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1			\$900.00	\$2,313.00	\$875.00	\$2,248.75	\$900.00	\$2,313.00	\$887.50
642	5.14	Miles	Edge Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$4,112.00	\$660.00	\$3,392.40	\$600.00	\$3,084.00	\$630.00
642	2	Each	Railroad Markings, Class 1			\$250.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$325.00
642	60	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1			\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.40	\$264.00	\$4.70
Subtotal Proposal No.2							\$314,087.20		\$323,144.35		\$328,635.40	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020 2020 MEDINA COUNTY MOTORPAVE ROAD BID MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		HENRY BERGMAN INC. 218 EAST 9TH STREET GENOA, OHIO 43430		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	2 of	2										
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION			COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – C.H. 31 VANDEMARK ROAD (S.R. 224 TO S.R.162)												
253	73	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth			\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$185.00	\$13,505.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00	\$192.50
254	450	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning			\$2.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50
CS405	3309	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate			\$46.00	\$152,214.00	\$50.00	\$165,450.00	\$43.00	\$142,287.00	\$46.50
CS405	54599	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton			\$2.05	\$111,927.95	\$2.00	\$109,198.00	\$2.60	\$141,957.40	\$2.30
CS405	213	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/S.Y.			\$20.00	\$4,260.00	\$20.00	\$4,260.00	\$25.00	\$5,325.00	\$22.50
441	4	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Driveway Wedging			\$200.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.50
614	3.64	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$2,912.00	\$980.00	\$3,567.20	\$400.00	\$1,456.00	\$690.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Motor Pave Course			\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,250.00
617	901	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)			\$25.00	\$22,525.00	\$28.00	\$25,228.00	\$30.00	\$27,030.00	\$29.00
422	23483	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/S.Y.			\$2.30	\$54,010.90	\$2.20	\$51,662.60	\$2.40	\$56,359.20	\$2.30
422	427	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied @ 20 Lbs/S.Y.			\$80.00	\$34,160.00	\$75.00	\$32,025.00	\$80.00	\$34,160.00	\$77.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00
614	3.64	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$2,912.00	\$980.00	\$3,567.20	\$400.00	\$1,456.00	\$690.00
642	3.64	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1			\$900.00	\$3,276.00	\$875.00	\$3,185.00	\$900.00	\$3,276.00	\$887.50
642	7.28	Miles	Edge Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$5,824.00	\$660.00	\$4,804.80	\$600.00	\$4,368.00	\$630.00
642	30	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1			\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.40	\$132.00	\$4.70
Subtotal Proposal No. 3							\$417,671.85		\$431,702.80		\$437,656.60	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – C.H. 66 WILBUR ROAD (C.H.131 NICHOLS ROAD TO SWEET BRIAR DRIVE)												
253	82	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth			\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$180.00	\$14,760.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$190.00
CS405	1918	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate			\$46.00	\$88,228.00	\$50.00	\$95,900.00	\$43.00	\$82,474.00	\$46.50
CS405	31647	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton			\$2.05	\$64,876.35	\$2.00	\$63,294.00	\$2.60	\$82,282.20	\$2.30
CS405	124	Tons	No. 8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/S.Y.			\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00	\$22.50
614	2.05	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$1,640.00	\$980.00	\$2,009.00	\$400.00	\$820.00	\$690.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Motor Pave Course			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,250.00
617	508	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)			\$25.00	\$12,700.00	\$28.00	\$14,224.00	\$30.00	\$15,240.00	\$29.00
422	13613	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/S.Y.			\$2.30	\$31,309.90	\$2.20	\$29,948.60	\$2.40	\$32,671.20	\$2.30
422	248	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Applied @ 20 Lbs/S.Y.			\$80.00	\$19,840.00	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$80.00	\$19,840.00	\$77.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00
614	2.05	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$1,640.00	\$980.00	\$2,009.00	\$400.00	\$820.00	\$690.00
642	2.05	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1			\$900.00	\$1,845.00	\$875.00	\$1,793.75	\$900.00	\$1,845.00	\$887.50
642	4.1	Miles	Edge Line, Class 1			\$800.00	\$3,280.00	\$660.00	\$2,706.00	\$600.00	\$2,460.00	\$630.00
642	30	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1			\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$4.40	\$132.00	\$4.70
Subtotal Proposal No. 4							\$248,789.25		\$255,074.35		\$260,084.40	
PROPOSAL NO. 1A – C.H. 66 WILBUR ROAD (200' BETWEEN BRIDGES & 20' APPROACHES ON EACH SIDE)												
254	560	S.Y.	2" Depth Pavement Planing			\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.50
253	25	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth			\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00
407	56	Gals.	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat			\$3.00	\$168.00	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$2.50	\$140.00	\$2.25
441	31	C.Y.	2" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt			\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$360.00	\$11,160.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$305.00
617	11	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2' Depth)			\$35.00	\$385.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$30.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 1A							\$19,293.00		\$20,962.00		\$17,020.00	
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-4							\$1,098,470.90		\$1,132,960.50		\$1,151,785.60	
Grand Total Proposal No. 1A							\$19,293.00		\$20,962.00		\$17,020.00	